MANUFACTURER DISTRIBUTOR ORGANIZATION LIST

Office of the Ohio Attorney General
Charitable Law Section

Licensed Organizations for all license types on 2/27/2026

Organization Name

DBAs

Licensed on 2/27/2026

Ace Toys & Festival Supplies
Ace Toys

AEY Inc

All Star Gaming, LLC
All-Star Gaming, LLC

Applied Concepts, Inc.

Archer Gaming, LLC
Powerhouse Gaming, Powerhouse
OH, Tab King

Arrow International, Inc.

Bingo King Co., Capital Game Mfg.
Co., Specialty Manufacturing, Trade
Products, Universal Jar-O'-Do

BB Marketing
Discount Bingo Supply

Bonanza Pull-Tabs, Inc.
Buckeye Ticket's LLC
Buddys Gaming
Buddys Gaming

Bump Worldwide Inc.
Coins Unlimited

Coins Unlimited

Columbia Sales, Inc.
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Address

8711 Reading Road, Unit E-2
Cincinnati, OH 45215, Hamilton

130 Chase St
Elyria, OH 44035, Lorain

3650 Connecticut Ave. Suite |
Austintown, OH 44515, Mahoning

5900 SOM Center Road #12 Suite 128

Willoughby, OH 44094, Lake

9900 Clinton Road
Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga

9900 Clinton Road
Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga

339 Waverly Place Court
Chesterfield, MO 63017, Saint Louis

19860 141St PI. N.E.
Woodinville, WA 98072, King

57 3rd Ave
Butler, OH 44822, Richland

68 Flax St.
Delaware, OH 43015, Delaware

145 Richmond Road
Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 1A1, N/A

1 Souder Court, Ste. A

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050, Cumberland

2233 Warwood Ave
Wheeling, WV 26003, Ohio

(513) 245-2237

(877) 404-8363

(855) 772-4646

(440) 283-0388

(216) 961-3500

(216) 961-3500

(314) 692-2600

(425) 486-3399

(419) 566-4890

(740) 404-5683

(613) 722-3421

(717) 791-9513

(304) 277-2233

20-2841912

83-1911711

45-5516655

34-1593785

92-3461744

34-1018618

25-1839777

91-1145268

47-3054227

27-3561478

98-1244352

83-4025070

55-0756031

License Type

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor+E
Manufacturer+E
Distributor+E

Manufacturer+E

Distributor

Manufacturer

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

License

D-00046

D-00082

D-00071

D-00052

D-01014
M-01009
D-00025
M-00014

D-00036

M-00001

D-00076

D-00056

D-00074

M-00004

M-00008

Effective On

9/24/2025

10/20/2025

8/10/2025

8/31/2025

9/27/2025
9/27/2025
10/15/2025
10/15/2025

11/2/2025

9/5/2025

10/8/2025

4/5/2025

8/13/2025

9/6/2025

10/17/2025

Expires On

9/23/2026

10/19/2026

8/9/2026

8/30/2026

9/26/2026
9/26/2026
10/14/2026
10/14/2026

11/1/2026

9/4/2026

10/7/2026

4/4/2026

8/12/2026

9/5/2026

10/16/2026
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Organization Name
DBAs

Address

Phone

EIN

License Type

License

Effective On

Expires On

Licensed on 2/27/2026

ComBi Enterprises, Inc.

Creative Game Technologies, LLC

Diamond Game Enterprises

Douglas Press, Inc.

Electronic Game Solutions, Inc.

Enterprises Carosielli Inc.
Bingo Servi Jeux

Epic Tech, LLC dba Aurify
Aurify

Everi Games Inc.

FortuNet, Inc.

GAME PRINT SOLUTIONS
Gameco, Inc.

H&H Graphics, LLC

PULL TO WIN PRODUCTS

Isabell Court, Inc. dba Clarko Bingo
Clarko Bingo, Clarko Company
J.M. Gaming LLC

Jon L. Clabaugh

Kohl Industrial Manufacturing Inc.
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333 Leonard Avenue
Wintersville, OH 43953, Jefferson

750 Cross Pointe Road, Unit V
Columbus, OH 43230, Franklin

9340 Penfield Avenue
Chatsworth, CA 91311, Los Angeles

2810 Madison Street
Bellwood, IL 60104, Cook

149 Weldon Parkway Ste. 105
Maryland Heights, MO 63043, Saint
Louis

3615 Boul. Industriel
Montreal-Nord, Quebec H1H 2Y6,
canada

3970 Johns Creek Ct. Ste. 100
Suwanee, GA 30024, Forsyth

206 Wild Basin Road South, Bldg. B
Austin, TX 78746, Travis

3901 Graphic Center Dr.
Las Vegas, NV 89118, Clark

718 Lingco Drive
Richardson, TX 75081, Dallas

12319 Plaza Drive
Parma, OH 44130, Cuyahoga

450 Corporate Woods Pkwy
Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Lake

815 Slocum Street
Lancaster, OH 43130, Fairfield

6345 Studebaker Rd.
Tipp City, OH 45371, Miami

2350 Springmill W. Rd.
Mansfield, OH 44903, Richland

8803 Mary lvy Dr.
Plant City, FL 33567, Hillsborough

(740) 381-8108

(843) 569-3736

(204) 474-2323

(708) 547-8400

(314) 692-2600

(514) 321-4545

(706) 460-3080

(702) 855-3000

(702) 796-9090

(214) 258-5940

(216) 676-5000

(847) 383-6285

(800) 282-5060

(937) 877-0045

(419) 544-0983

(813) 610-6754

32-0072163

46-3911613

95-4458538

36-2597389

02-0547844

98-0660200

46-3561163

73-1441316

88-0252188

88-1905204

34-1560126

47-5292516

31-0913148

41-2215046

81-5232439

Distributor

Distributor+E
Manufacturer+E
Distributor+E
Manufacturer+E

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Distributor+E
Manufacturer+E
Distributor
Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Manufacturer

Distributor

Manufacturer

Distributor

Distributor

Distributor

Manufacturer

D-00021

D-01018
M-01000
D-01016
M-01003
M-00012

M-00006

M-01007

D-01015
M-01012
D-01011
M-01008
M-00023

M-01011

D-00004

M-01005

D-00058

D-00055

D-00029

M-00032

9/22/2025

12/16/2025
12/16/2025
4/25/2025
4/25/2025
9/17/2025

9/18/2025

12/6/2025

3/31/2025
3/31/2025
4/28/2025
4/28/2025
2/22/2026

3/12/2025

8/30/2025

1/26/2026

9/6/2025

3/5/2025

10/20/2025

718/2025

9/21/2026

12/15/2026
12/15/2026
4/24/2026
4/24/2026
9/16/2026

9/17/2026

12/5/2026

3/30/2026
3/30/2026
4/27/2026
4/27/12026
212172027

3/11/2026

8/29/2026

1/25/2027

9/5/2026

3/4/2026

10/19/2026

71712026
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Organization Name Address License Type License Effective On  Expires On

DBAs

Licensed on 2/27/2026

Lancaster Bingo Company, LLC 9900 Clinton Road (216) 961-3500 86-2742146 Distributor+E D-01002 4/15/2025 4/14/2026

T&amp;M Merchandising Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga

Liberty Gaming Inc. 3509 Shannon Park Dr #109 (204) 474-2323 82-2534936 Distributor D-01005 7/19/2025 7/18/2026
Fredericksburg, VA 22408, Spotsylvania

LIF Capital Group LLC 25509 Industrial Blvd Office#8 Whs#F17 (204) 474-2323 95-4698278 Manufacturer M-00021 12/30/2025  12/29/2026
Hayward, CA 94545, Alameda

LNW Gaming, Inc. 6601 Bermuda Road (702) 532-7700 88-0276064 Distributor+E D-01019 5/12/2025 5/11/2026

L&amp;W / LNW / Light &amp; Las Vegas, NV 89119, Clark

Wonder Manufacturer+E  M-01013 5/12/2025 5/11/2026

Lucky Amusements LLC 165 Cheshire RD (740) 632-3310 39-2601830 Distributor D-01021 7/24/2025 7/23/2026
Hudson, OH 44236, Summit

Marsino's Bingo Company, Inc. 2111 46th St NW (330) 477-4005 45-0581883 Distributor D-00059 12/13/2025  12/12/2026

Marsino's Bingo Co. Inc. Canton, OH 44709, Stark

Milton Sales, Inc. 5319 Midland Drive (304) 925-6003 55-0546597 Distributor D-00019 8/17/2025 8/16/2026
Charleston, WV 25306, Kanawha

Muncie Novelty Co., Inc. 9610 N SR 67 (765) 288-8301 35-0534718 Manufacturer M-00005 1/31/2026 1/30/2027

Indiana Ticket Company Inc, MN Muncie, IN 47303, Delaware

Spectrum, Muncie Novelty Company
Inc

OAKDAY INC 2076 Byers Road (937) 247-5784 92-1706529 Manufacturer M-01010 12/31/2025  12/30/2026
Miamisburg, OH 45342, Montgomery
Ohio Vending Machine, LLC 198 Cook Court +1 (440) 366-9529 87-4174566 Distributor+E D-01009 6/12/2025 6/11/2026
Elyria, OH 44035, Lorain
Pacific Gaming, LLC 25509 Industrial Blvd, OFC#8 - (204) 474-2323 02-0599907 Distributor D-00030 12/5/2025 12/4/2026
Pacific Gaming LLC WHS#F17
Hayward, CA 94545, Alameda
Paramount Games, Inc. 30 Mill St (724) 346-1671 25-1736688 Manufacturer M-00011 10/16/2025  10/15/2026
Wheatland, PA 16161, Mercer
Pollard Games 504 34th Avenue (204) 474-2323 98-0345041 Manufacturer M-00009 9/5/2025 9/4/2026
American Games, International Gamco Council Bluffs, IA 51501, Pottawattamie
Primero Games, LLC 4260 Communications Drive (770) 476-0311 26-3991207 Distributor+E D-01017 6/10/2025 6/9/2026
Norcross, GA 30093, Gwinnett
Manufacturer+E  M-01004 6/10/2025 6/9/2026
PRIMO Gaming Supply Co 2250 Wood Drive (330) 314-1483 92-1708256 Distributor D-01013 8/25/2025 8/24/2026
Spencer, IN 47460, Owen
PROFESSIONAL GAMING 35350 Chester Road (440) 937-7775 88-2600344 Distributor D-01012 8/20/2025 8/19/2026
SERVICES Avon, OH 44011, Lorain
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Organization Name Address License Type License Effective On  Expires On

DBAs

Licensed on 2/27/2026

SMAC Distributing LLC 13730 Enterprise Ave (440) 668-1464 87-3079562 Distributor D-01006 2/1/2026 1/31/2027
Cleveland, OH 44135, Cuyahoga

T&M Merchandising, Inc. 142 Edison Dr. (513) 423-1748 46-2911574 Distributor D-00073 7/16/2025 7/15/2026
Middletown, OH 45044, Butler

Tabco, Inc. 417 Lakeshore Road (905) 646-6247 98-0157961 Manufacturer M-00024 12/6/2025 12/5/2026

Tabco USA St. Catharines, ON L2R7K6,

Yellow Elephant Studios 201 Creditview Rd (647) 228-4210 98-1779034 Distributor+E D-01020 5/27/2025 5/26/2026

Vaughan, Ontario L4L 9T1,
Manufacturer+E M-01014 512712025 5/26/2026

Total Licensed on 2/27/2026.: 49

Total Organizations: 49
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