



MANUFACTURER DISTRIBUTOR ORGANIZATION LIST

Office of the Ohio Attorney General
Charitable Law Section

Licensed Organizations for all license types on 5/1/2026

Organization Name DBAs	Address	Phone	EIN	License Type	License	Effective On	Expires On
Licensed on 5/1/2026							
Ace Toys & Festival Supplies Ace Toys	8711 Reading Road, Unit E-2 Cincinnati, OH 45215, Hamilton	(513) 245-2237	20-2841912	Distributor	D-00046	9/24/2025	9/23/2026
AEY Inc	130 Chase St Elyria, OH 44035, Lorain	(877) 404-8363	83-1911711	Distributor	D-00082	10/20/2025	10/19/2026
All Star Gaming, LLC All-Star Gaming, LLC	3650 Connecticut Ave. Suite I Austintown, OH 44515, Mahoning	(855) 772-4646	45-5516655	Distributor	D-00071	8/10/2025	8/9/2026
Applied Concepts, Inc.	5900 SOM Center Road #12 Suite 128 Willoughby, OH 44094, Lake	(440) 283-0388	34-1593785	Distributor	D-00052	8/31/2025	8/30/2026
Archer Gaming, LLC Powerhouse Gaming, Powerhouse OH, Tab King	9900 Clinton Road Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga	(216) 961-3500	92-3461744	Distributor+E	D-01014	9/27/2025	9/26/2026
				Manufacturer+E	M-01009	9/27/2025	9/26/2026
Arrow International, Inc. Bingo King Co., Capital Game Mfg. Co., Specialty Manufacturing, Trade Products, Universal Jar-O'-Do	9900 Clinton Road Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga	(216) 961-3500	34-1018618	Distributor+E	D-00025	10/15/2025	10/14/2026
				Manufacturer+E	M-00014	10/15/2025	10/14/2026
BB Marketing Discount Bingo Supply	339 Waverly Place Court Chesterfield, MO 63017, Saint Louis	(314) 692-2600	25-1839777	Distributor	D-00036	11/2/2025	11/1/2026
Bonanza Pull-Tabs, Inc.	19860 141st Pl. N.E. Woodinville, WA 98072, King	(425) 486-3399	91-1145268	Manufacturer	M-00001	9/5/2025	9/4/2026
Buckeye Ticket's LLC	57 3rd Ave Butler, OH 44822, Richland	(419) 566-4890	47-3054227	Distributor	D-00076	10/8/2025	10/7/2026
Buddys Gaming Buddys Gaming	68 Flax St. Delaware, OH 43015, Delaware	(740) 404-5683	27-3561478	Distributor	D-00056	4/5/2026	4/4/2027
Bump Worldwide Inc.	145 Richmond Road Ottawa, Ontario K1Z 1A1, N/A	(613) 722-3421	98-1244352	Distributor	D-00074	8/13/2025	8/12/2026
Coins Unlimited Coins Unlimited	1 Souder Court, Ste. A Mechanicsburg, PA 17050, Cumberland	(717) 791-9513	83-4025070	Manufacturer	M-00004	9/6/2025	9/5/2026

Organization Name DBAs	Address	Phone	EIN	License Type	License	Effective On	Expires On
Licensed on 5/1/2026							
Columbia Sales, Inc.	2233 Warwood Ave Wheeling, WV 26003, Ohio	(304) 277-2233	55-0756031	Manufacturer	M-00008	10/17/2025	10/16/2026
ComBi Enterprises, Inc.	333 Leonard Avenue Wintersville, OH 43953, Jefferson	(740) 381-8108	32-0072163	Distributor	D-00021	9/22/2025	9/21/2026
Creative Game Technologies, LLC	750 Cross Pointe Road, Unit V Columbus, OH 43230, Franklin	(843) 569-3736	46-3911613	Distributor+E	D-01018	12/16/2025	12/15/2026
				Manufacturer+E	M-01000	12/16/2025	12/15/2026
Diamond Game Enterprises	9340 Penfield Avenue Chatsworth, CA 91311, Los Angeles	(204) 474-2323	95-4458538	Distributor+E	D-01016	4/25/2026	4/24/2027
				Manufacturer+E	M-01003	4/25/2026	4/24/2027
Douglas Press, Inc.	2810 Madison Street Bellwood, IL 60104, Cook	(708) 547-8400	36-2597389	Manufacturer	M-00012	9/17/2025	9/16/2026
Electronic Game Solutions, Inc.	149 Weldon Parkway Ste. 105 Maryland Heights, MO 63043, Saint Louis	(314) 692-2600	02-0547844	Manufacturer	M-00006	9/18/2025	9/17/2026
Enterprises Carosielli Inc. Bingo Servi Jeux	3615 Boul. Industriel Montreal-Nord, Quebec H1H 2Y6, canada	(514) 321-4545	98-0660200	Manufacturer	M-01007	12/6/2025	12/5/2026
Epic Tech, LLC dba Aurify Aurify	3970 Johns Creek Ct. Ste. 100 Suwanee, GA 30024, Forsyth	(706) 460-3080	46-3561163	Distributor+E	D-01015	4/7/2026	4/6/2027
				Manufacturer+E	M-01012	4/7/2026	4/6/2027
Everi Games Inc.	206 Wild Basin Road South, Bldg. B Austin, TX 78746, Travis	(702) 855-3000	73-1441316	Distributor	D-01011	4/28/2026	4/27/2027
				Manufacturer	M-01008	4/28/2026	4/27/2027
FortuNet, Inc.	3901 Graphic Center Dr. Las Vegas, NV 89118, Clark	(702) 796-9090	88-0252188	Manufacturer	M-00023	2/22/2026	2/21/2027
Gameco, Inc.	12319 Plaza Drive Parma, OH 44130, Cuyahoga	(216) 676-5000	34-1560126	Distributor	D-00004	8/30/2025	8/29/2026
H&H Graphics, LLC PULL TO WIN PRODUCTS	450 Corporate Woods Pkwy Vernon Hills, IL 60061, Lake	(847) 383-6285	47-5292516	Manufacturer	M-01005	1/26/2026	1/25/2027
Isabell Court, Inc. dba Clarko Bingo Clarko Bingo, Clarko Company	815 Slocum Street Lancaster, OH 43130, Fairfield	(800) 282-5060	31-0913148	Distributor	D-00058	9/6/2025	9/5/2026
J.M. Gaming LLC	6345 Studebaker Rd. Tipp City, OH 45371, Miami	(937) 877-0045	41-2215046	Distributor	D-00055	3/5/2026	3/4/2027
Jon L. Clabaugh	2350 Springmill W. Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903, Richland	(419) 544-0983		Distributor	D-00029	10/20/2025	10/19/2026

Organization Name DBAs	Address	Phone	EIN	License Type	License	Effective On	Expires On
Licensed on 5/1/2026							
Kohl Industrial Manufacturing Inc.	8803 Mary Ivy Dr. Plant City, FL 33567, Hillsborough	(813) 610-6754	81-5232439	Manufacturer	M-00032	7/8/2025	7/7/2026
Lancaster Bingo Company, LLC T&M Merchandising	9900 Clinton Road Cleveland, OH 44144, Cuyahoga	(216) 961-3500	86-2742146	Distributor+E	D-01002	4/15/2026	4/14/2027
Liberty Gaming Inc.	3509 Shannon Park Dr #109 Fredericksburg, VA 22408, Spotsylvania	(204) 474-2323	82-2534936	Distributor	D-01005	7/19/2025	7/18/2026
LIF Capital Group LLC	25509 Industrial Blvd Office#8 Whs#F17 Hayward, CA 94545, Alameda	(204) 474-2323	95-4698278	Manufacturer	M-00021	12/30/2025	12/29/2026
LNW Gaming, Inc. L&W / LNW / Light & Wonder	6601 Bermuda Road Las Vegas, NV 89119, Clark	(702) 532-7700	88-0276064	Distributor+E Manufacturer+E	D-01019 M-01013	5/12/2025 5/12/2025	5/11/2026 5/11/2026
Lucky Amusements LLC	165 Cheshire RD Hudson, OH 44236, Summit	(740) 632-3310	39-2601830	Distributor	D-01021	7/24/2025	7/23/2026
Marsino's Bingo Company, Inc. Marsino's Bingo Co. Inc.	2111 46th St NW Canton, OH 44709, Stark	(330) 477-4005	45-0581883	Distributor	D-00059	12/13/2025	12/12/2026
Milton Sales, Inc.	5319 Midland Drive Charleston, WV 25306, Kanawha	(304) 925-6003	55-0546597	Distributor	D-00019	8/17/2025	8/16/2026
Muncie Novelty Co., Inc. Indiana Ticket Company Inc, MN Spectrum, Muncie Novelty Company Inc	9610 N SR 67 Muncie, IN 47303, Delaware	(765) 288-8301	35-0534718	Manufacturer	M-00005	1/31/2026	1/30/2027
OAKDAY INC	2076 Byers Road Miamisburg, OH 45342, Montgomery	(937) 247-5784	92-1706529	Manufacturer	M-01010	12/31/2025	12/30/2026
Ohio Vending Machine, LLC	198 Cook Court Elyria, OH 44035, Lorain	+1 (440) 366- 9529	87-4174566	Distributor+E	D-01009	6/12/2025	6/11/2026
Pacific Gaming, LLC Pacific Gaming LLC	25509 Industrial Blvd, OFC#8 - WHS#F17 Hayward, CA 94545, Alameda	(204) 474-2323	02-0599907	Distributor	D-00030	12/5/2025	12/4/2026
Paramount Games, Inc.	30 Mill St Wheatland, PA 16161, Mercer	(724) 346-1671	25-1736688	Manufacturer	M-00011	10/16/2025	10/15/2026
Pollard Games American Games, International Gamco	504 34th Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51501, Pottawattamie	(204) 474-2323	98-0345041	Manufacturer	M-00009	9/5/2025	9/4/2026

Organization Name DBAs	Address	Phone	EIN	License Type	License	Effective On	Expires On
Licensed on 5/1/2026							
Primero Games, LLC	4260 Communications Drive Norcross, GA 30093, Gwinnett	(770) 476-0311	26-3991207	Distributor+E	D-01017	6/10/2025	6/9/2026
				Manufacturer+E	M-01004	6/10/2025	6/9/2026
PRIMO Gaming Supply Co	2250 Wood Drive Spencer, IN 47460, Owen	(330) 314-1483	92-1708256	Distributor	D-01013	8/25/2025	8/24/2026
PROFESSIONAL GAMING SERVICES	35350 Chester Road Avon, OH 44011, Lorain	(440) 937-7775	88-2600344	Distributor	D-01012	8/20/2025	8/19/2026
SMAC Distributing LLC	13730 Enterprise Ave Cleveland, OH 44135, Cuyahoga	(440) 668-1464	87-3079562	Distributor	D-01006	2/1/2026	1/31/2027
T&M Merchandising, Inc.	142 Edison Dr. Middletown, OH 45044, Butler	(513) 423-1748	46-2911574	Distributor	D-00073	7/16/2025	7/15/2026
Tabco, Inc. Tabco USA	417 Lakeshore Road St. Catharines, ON L2R7K6,	(905) 646-6247	98-0157961	Manufacturer	M-00024	12/6/2025	12/5/2026
Variety Games, LLC GPS	2441 E Mount Vernon Street Wichita, KS 67211, Sedgwick	(844) 742-4646	41-4712295	Manufacturer	M-01015	3/23/2026	3/22/2027
Yellow Elephant Studios	201 Creditview Rd Vaughan, Ontario L4L 9T1,	(647) 228-4210	98-1779034	Distributor+E	D-01020	5/27/2025	5/26/2026
				Manufacturer+E	M-01014	5/27/2025	5/26/2026
<i>Total Licensed on 5/1/2026: 49</i>							
Total Organizations: 49							